# CH \$190.00 078337

ETAS ID: TM660305

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The PrivateBank and Trust Company		07/13/2021	COMPANY: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Welcome Wagon LLC
Street Address:	5830 Coral Ridge Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 240
City:	Coral Springs
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33076
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0783377	GETTING TO KNOW YOU
Registration Number:	0847884	WELCOME WAGON
Registration Number:	0884785	WELCOME WAGON
Registration Number:	2338026	WELCOME WAGON
Registration Number:	0890258	WELCOME WAGON
Registration Number:	2405286	GETKO
Registration Number:	2604984	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2124684888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2124684974

**Email:** jwildes@dglaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Joy J. Wildes, Esq.

Address Line 1: Davis & Gilbert LLP, 1675 Broadway, 31FL

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33003-5-0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joy J. Wildes

SIGNATURE: /Joy J. Wildes/			
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 07/15/2021			
Total Attachments: 3			
source=15.B - Trademark Release#page1.tif			
source=15.B - Trademark Release#page2.tif			
source=15.B - Trademark Release#page3.tif			

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is effective as of July 13, 2021 and is given by CIBC Bank USA (formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company), with principal offices at 120 S. LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, in its capacity as administrative agent for the benefit of the financial institutions (the "Lenders") that are parties to the Credit Agreement referenced in the Security Agreement referenced below (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), to Welcome Wagon LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 30, 2014 ("Security Agreement"), made by Grantor in favor of Administrative Agent, a security interest was granted by Grantor to Administrative Agent in the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral as those terms are defined in the Security Agreement, including without limitation those items listed on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 3, 2014, at Reel 005300, Frame 0289; and

WHEREAS, Grantor desires Administrative Agent to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its lien on and security interest in the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby terminates, releases, and discharges unto Grantor the continuing security interest in, and any other interest Lenders may have in, Grantor's right, title and interest in, the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral.

The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents, Commissioner for Trademarks, and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release and its rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

Capitalized terms used herein without definition have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representative of Lender has executed this Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks effective as of the date indicated above.

CIBC BANK USA

as Administrative Agent

By:

Olga Krasner

Managing Director

## SCHEDULE A

# **Trademarks, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses**

**RECORDED: 07/15/2021** 

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	EXPIRATION DATE
GETTING TO KNOW YOU	72176298	0783377	January 12, 1965	March 3, 2015
WELCOME WAGON	72263968	0847884	April 23, 1968	August 31, 2019
WELCOME WAGON	72306702	884,785	January 20, 1970	January 28, 2020
WELCOME WAGON	75634813	2,338,026	April 4, 2000	July 5, 2020
WELCOME WAGON	72311424	0890258	April 28, 1970	July 8, 2020
GETKO	75634814	2,405,286	November 21, 2000	November 4, 2020
Design	78079415	2,604,984	August 6, 2002	November 2, 2021